3
BUILD UP PARAPET WALL & PROVIDE NEW EIFS FINISH (EF-2G)

TILES (EF-96)

130

BUILD UP PARAPET WAL & PROVIDE

26)

R

BUILD UP PARAPET WAL &

PROVIDE NEW

ROOF CONSTRUCTION LEGEND gk o A A
stz
e e geny com
] EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED
[  PROPOSED NICHIHA' EXTERIOR WALL TILE AT RATED EXTERIOR WALL (SEE DETAILS ON G-004) RCHITECTURE
572 Henry Steet- BrooKyn, New vork 11237
ﬁ PROPOSED EIFS AT PROPOSED RATED EXTERIOR WALL (SEE DETAILS ON G-004) Rew.|Date: - |Descrpton: 8.
02-16-21 [AS PER DOB OBJECTIONS_| MY
EXISTING WALK IN BOX [C] NEW CONSTRUCTION. (SEE DETAILS ON G-004) 03-11:21 |AS PER DOB OBJECTIONS |MY
s V7] MINIMUM 6-0"Wx9-0"H FDNY CLEAR ACCESS PATH
BUILD UP PARAPET WALL & PROVIDE NEW EIFS FINISH (EF-2G
LINE OF CANOPY & LIGHTING =g=== NEW LIGHTBAND (SEE DETAILS ON G-004)
(SEE A003 FOR COORDINATION)
4 —®  WALL TAG - SEE PARTITION DETAILS ON G-004
/ ROOF CONSTRUCTION NOTES /
H g1 [ H
HATCH 1. ALL CONDITIONS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 4
= 2. ALLRELATED PLUMBING WORK IS TO BE FILED UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION IN DOB NOW. T
& ~ 3. EXISTING ROOF CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. \ -
- 4. PROVIDE NEW 3/4" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING AT NEW ROOF. Matthew
5. PROVIDE NEW RUBBER ROOF SYSTEM THROUGHOUT ENTIRE ROOF. APPROVED
& 6. PROVIDE NEW MIN. R-30ci ABOVE METAL DECKING AS PER 2020 ECCCNYC TABLE C402.1.3 - ROOFS; INSULATION. N —
zz 7. PATCH AND REPAIR ROOF AS NEEDED THROUGHOUT AS INDICATED ON PLAN.
=2 8. BUILD UP PARAPET WALL AND PROVIDE NEW EXTERIOR "NICHIHA" TILES AS INDICATED ON PLANS. SEE DETAILS ON |['Specia & Progross nspectons:
28 G-004. COORDINATE WITH EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A-004. RERUNES S L Piochess NvecTins 112
£ 9. BUILD UP PARAPET WALL AND PROVIDE NEW EIFS FINISH AS INDICATED ON PLAN. SEE DETAILS ON G-004. prenaen
| / COORDINATE WITH EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A-004. INSPECTION AGENGY PRIOA T0 T ISSUANGE OF A
dl 10.  BUILD UP PARAPET WALL AT HIGH ROOF AS INDICATED ON PLAN, SEE DETAIL ON G-004, COORDINATE WITH PROCHEE M2 CHON e, o0 STECALE
_ EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A-004.
g 11, PROVIDE NEW LIGHT BANDS AT PARAPET WALL AS INDICATED ON PLAN. SEE DETAIL ON G-004. COORDINATE WITH ocaED oY
& EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A-004. AT RS SHOWN ARE 4O' 10 B RECIE PO, OF 10
2 12.  PROVIDE NEW METAL CANOPIES AS INDICATED ON PLANS. COORDINATE WITH EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A-004. o R SR £ e o
4 New York Alteraion Warning Statement
1 . H AS PER BC 1505.1 GENERAL w
REPUICE RTUS 2 ROOF ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE DIVIDED INTO THE CLASSES DEFINED BELOW. CLASS A, B AND C ROOF ASSEMBLIES
ARAT .8 AND ROOF COVERINGS REQUIRED TO BE LISTED BY THIS SECTION SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 108
ApeLCATION N 28 OR UL 790. IN ADDITION, FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
s ASTM D 2898. THE MINIMUM ROOF COVERINGS INSTALLED ON BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 1505.1 BASED ON
Fl THE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING.
£ AS PER TABLE 1505.1 MINIMUM ROOF COVERING CLASSIFICATIONS FOR TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION; 3 )
& . EXISTING CONSTRUCTION CLASS: IIB CRENTED,EVoLiED A DEVELOPED FOR DSE -~
o REQUIRED ROOF COVERAGE CLASSIFICATION: B COMNECTION WITH 45 SPEGIFC PROJCCT. NONE oF
EXISTING ROOF 2| 8& SHALL BE DUPLICATED, USED BY OF DISC. &
P oot 3 ° AS PER BC1505.3 CLASS B ROOF ASSEMBLIES.CLASS B ROOF ASSEMBLIES ARE THOSE THAT ARE EFFECTIVE AGAINST RATIOE IR THOUT THE WATTEN FERVISSION OF
2 MODERATE FIRE-TEST EXPOSURE. CLASS B ROOF ASSEMBLIES AND ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE LISTED AND IDENTIFIED || ' *STAeHTEcTore 7o
l . o AS CLASS B BY AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY. Chent
FLED NOER 4 Jay Dellatonica
SCPARATE © RELATED FILINGS: Py o
S ATON IN © 200 Garden Cily Plaza
% NOW M = 1. ALTERATION TYPE | ESTABLISHING PERMITTED USE & OCCUPANCY FILED & APPROVED UNDER SEPARATE Garden City, NY 11530
Y §— n APPLICATION #220710498. DOB Approval Stamps:
— .48 u 2. NEW BUILDING APPLICATION FOR ADJACENT BUILDING ON THE SAME LOT & SITE WORK FILED & APPROVED UNDER
33% S SEPARATE APPLICATION #220696361.
£ " = 3. RELATED EXTERIOR SIGNAGE FOR BURGER KING FILED UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION.
- 2 4. RELATED TEMPORARY WOOD CONSTRUCTION FENCE FILED UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION IN DOB NOW.
[ Lo h} 5. RELATED MECHANICAL WORK FILED UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION X00433355-11 IN DOB NOW.
OF CANOPY & LIGHTING gt ﬂ 6. RELATED PLUMBING WORK FILED UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION X00433349-11 IN DOB NOW.
(SEE A003 FOR COORDINATION) f PROVIDE INFILL AT RO} "2
A
Firestone
g ‘TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHEET TECHNICAL
RERCERTLZ ooty RubberGard™ Platinum™ EPDM PT e b
FILED UNDER GLEAR ACCESS PATH =,
SEPARATE g omctn: &
APOCATION N wg e i 1t A st D o €27l -
oA g & i s e o e = Sy —
L E 2y -
25 EE it 3500 Boston Post Road
V? £ EH . e Bronx, NY 10803
23 3Q 25E i o,
@ EH H——
g8 3 £E ; S -
iz sg : e e =
é & I EH ol L. W ey
e N @z
(SEE 7003 FOR COORDINATION) o oo et by o e e ROOF CONSTRUCTION
BULD UP PARARET WALL 8 BROVIDE 19 PLAN
al TILES (EF-9G) BUILD UP PARAPET WALL & PROVIDE NEW EIFS FINISH (EF-2G) e moving. transporing, g, etc 0 avoid sources of puncuresand physicaldemage.
e
et o e
e P T
oot . NYGDOB APPLICATION
BOSTON ROAD ssare ’
- . s oo i T NerToas
LOT: 66 18049 031121
ZONE:  C221nR5 [Drawn By [Shoat
NOTE: MAP: 2 My 17025
FIRESTONE ROOFING SYSTEM LISTED UNDER UL# R14463, R9516, R14751 - CLASS B ROOFING CLASSIFICATION. F——
@ ROOF CONSTRUCTION PLAN SEE DETAILS ON G-009 & G-010 FOR COORDINATION. A 002 00
SCALE: 14" = 10 -
FIRESTONE ROOFING SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS .
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FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SCALE: 14" = 10"

BOSTON ROAD

FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO NEW PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE - A

REMAIN UNDISTURBED

1
777

EXISTING 2-HR RATED CONSTRUCTION NEW PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE - B

TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED

VichaB . Just R A AL

778885123

e om
cniccureny com

RCHITECTURE

572 Henry Street - Brookiyn. New York 11231

EXTERIOR GRADE CANOPY LIGHT FIXTURE - C

Rev.[Date: | Descrpton: 8y
#
r—7a
U7 AREAOF DAYLIGHT ZONE 4" RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE - CAW 02-16-21 [AS PER DOB OBJECTIONS_| MY
051121 |AS PER DOB OBUECTIONS_| MY

oo (00

4" RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE - D4W

GWB DROPPED SOFFIT

—Y—Y; TRACK LIGHT FIXTURE - E

OCCUPANCY SENSOR AS PER 2020 NYCECC

PHOTOCELL ON/TIMECLOCK OFF AS PER 2020 ° 2" SOFFIT RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE - G
NYCECC

(<]
(]
®
$

— VACANCY SENSOR AS PER 2020 NYCECC CEILING HEIGHT/TYPE SEE NOTES ON A-003
SWITCH - ALL SWITCHES TO BE DIMMER 7
TYPE LUTRON OR EQUAL — Vi —
Py EXISTING DRAFT CURTAIN W/ SPRINKLER TYPE 'F' - 2x4" LAY-IN PANEL 1
© HEADS AS PER TABLE 5-1 FIRE SEPARATIONS LIGHTING (KITCHEN) IN A 24"x48" I\
2 7 ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING Matthew Mbamel
3 —{1  EXHAUST FAN WITH DUCT TO EXTERIOR APPROVED
3
4 Date: o jorjz0a1
g ®  PROPOSED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
o] ESEL (NOT TO EXCEED 5 WATTS PER SIDE AS :
g9 PER 2020 ECCNYC) iy s
43 REQUIRED SPECIAL & PROGRESS NPEETIONSAS 1
28
28 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING NOTES T OWNER ST RETAN A CERTEED SPECI
& FRIOATO
2 WORK PERIT FOR ALt 1 1HE REGU
£ oA EXISTIVG PROGRESS NSFRCTIONTEVS
& 2. REFER 10 BURGER KING INTERIOR LIGHTING FINISH PLANS FOR EXACT LIGHTING LocmlONS
& 3. PROVIDE NEW LAY-INACOUSTIC TILE HUNG CEILINGS AT L AN AND LEGEND. S ON G003,
s a1 CEILING TYPE “A" e poioNTED O
g 4 1516 DBL. WEBR HOT DIPPED GALV, STEFL TEF, ALUNINUM CAP #7XA BY U5.G.(COLOR: WHITE WITH SHEETROCK BRAND LAY-IN CFILING TLE - "CLMAPLUS" 13770, WHITE || 1o et e S S v o
4 VINYL 20xax112" 52 CONSIDERED EITHER BEING APPROVED OR IN
@ 5. PROVIDE NEW AT S PLAN, RCP LEGEND & CEILING DETAILS ON G-003. ACCORDANCE WITH APPUICABLE CODES.
< G PROVIDE NEW LIGHT FIXTURES THROUGHOUT FIRST FLOOR AS INDICATED ON PLAN AND SCHEDULE. SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR COORDINATION.
o ALL NEW INTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL COMELY WITH 2020 ECCNYC TABLE C405.4211) DINING - CAFETERIAFAST FODD:0.90 WATTSISE. New vork Alraln Warring Statement
62 ALL NEW EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH 2020 ECCNYC TABLE C40S.5.2(2)- BASIC SITE ALLOWANCES - ZONE 4. FOR AW DGOV, NLEES ACTING UNDER THE
. CUPANGY BE pnnvmsu ATALL PLANAS PER 2016 ECCCNYC. DRECTION OF ALICENSED ARCHITECT, TO ALTER AN
5 PROVIEIL Sians A PLAN.ILL SHALL BE MAX 0.3 WATTS PER SIDE AS PER 2016 ECCCNYC. A e
— o LED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING: IC-RATED, LABELED AS ATURS DATE OF SUCA ALTERATION M
—_— HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT MORE 2.0 CFM (0.944 LIS) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 283 AT A 1.57 PSF (75PA) PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL SEALED SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERAT
WITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND INTERIOR WIALL OR CEILING COVERING. =
pyigh:
- C4052.3 DAYLIGHT-RESPONSIVE CONTR{ AL DERS. DESIONS, ASEANGENENTS D3AVIGS. D
5 DATLIGHTRESPONSIVE CONTROLS CONPLYING AT SECTION G405 2:.1 SHAL BF PROVIDED TO GONTROL THE ELECTRIG LIGHTS WITHI DAYLIGHT Z0NES INTHE FOLLOWING || T TENIATERS NOGTER 0 emestnc o
s W UNPUBLI 1 VDR ANOARE GYNED 57 AID
5 Y $7GPACES WITH A TOTAL OF MORE THAN 160 WATTS OF GENERAL LIGHTING WITHI SIDELIGHT DAYLIGHT ZONES COMPLYING WITH SECTION 0405252, PROPERTY O . were
53af CREATED, VoD A DEVELOED FOR UG I
5238 C405.2.3.1 DAYLIGHT-RESPONSIVE CONTROL FUNCTION ‘CONNEGTION WITH THIS SPEGIFIC PROJEGT. NONE OF
£023 SIS FECURED, DAYLGHT-AESPONSVECONTRGLS 1AL 5 PROVED W EACH EACE FOR CONTROLOF LTS N THATSPASE D SHALCOWPLYWITHAL OETHE || SC1ES e amimin s,
g8l FoLLOWING SRLEE O L TS
8597 T NGaTS NTOP LIGHT DAYLIGHT ZONES INACCORDANCE WITH SECTION G405 SHALL GE CONTROLLED. INDEPENOENTLY OF LIGHTS IN SIDELIGHT DAYLIGHT ZONES IN TERSOL Fdon conrOTON-OR Y utrose
53°8 a AGGORDANGE WITH SEGTION CAU5 232, W ST ARGATECTURE P
B < 2.DAYLIGHT RESPONSIVE CONTROLS WITHIN EACH SPAGE SHALL BE CONFIGURED SO THAT THEY CAN BE CAL THAT SPACE BY
g 5 CALIBSATION NEGHANISWS SHALLBE READLY ACCESSiaLE G
g o CERE LOCATED. I OFFCES. GLAGSROOMS, LABORATORIES AND LIBRARY READING RGOS, DATLIGHT ssm vrromrul
3 ot oursur 10 Jay Dellaorica
o« 15 PERCENT OF FULL LIGHT QUTRUT OR LOW Greative Food C
SIOALIGHT RESPONSIVE coNTRLS ALL BE chpABLE oF A COMPLETE SHUTOFF OF aLLGOVTROU ED UGHTS. 200 Garden Cily Plaza
w 6LIGHTS IN_SIDELIGHT DAYLIGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION C405.2.3.2 FACING DIFFERENT CARDINAL ORIENTATIONS [LE., WITHIN 45 DEGREES (0.79 RAD) OF DUH | Garden City, NY 11530
JE— = NORTH, EAST, SOUTH, WEST] SALLGF CONTROLLED INDEPENDENTLY OF EACH OTHER.
7] 0 150 WATTS OF Le0 ADAYLIGHT ZONE FAGING A DIFFERENT CARDINAL || 505 pprordl Samps
w ORENTATION.
o z C405.: 2 3 2 SIDELIGHT DAYLIGHT ZONE
B o T S LIGHT ZONE 13 THE FLOOR, AREA ADIAGENT TO VERTICAL FENESTRATION WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL OF THE FOLLOWING.
P = TIRHERE THE TERESTRATION 1 LOCATED N A WAL THE DAYLIOHT ZONE SHALL EXTEND LATERALL Y T0-THE NERREST FULLHEIGHT WALL OR UP T0 10 TS THE HEIGHT FROM
B 7] THE FLOOR TO THE TOP OF THE FENESTRATION. AND LONGITUDIALLY FRO THE EDGE OF THE FENESTRATION TO THE NEAREST FULL-HEIGHT WALL, OR UP T0 2 FEET (810 MM,
5838 < WHICHEVER IS LESS. AS INDICATED IN FIGURE C405.23.2(1).
2583 wi 2VIHERE THE FENESTRATION IS LOCATED IN A ROOFTOP MONITOR, THE DAYLIGHT ZONESHALL EXTEND LATERALLY TO THE NEAREST OBSTRUCTION THAT IS TALLER THAN 0.7
grgoe TIVES THE CEILING NEI(‘NY OR UP TO 1.0 TIMES THE HEIGHT FROM THE FLOOR YU YHE Em’mM UF THE FENESTRATION, WHICHEVER IS LESS, GITUDINALLY
gege FROM THE EDGE OF THE FENESTRATIONTO THE NEAREST OBSTRUCTIO! TIMES THE CEILING HEIGHT, OR UP TO 0.25 TIMES THE HEIGHT
2388 FROM THE FLOOR 15 THE SOTTON OF TH FENESTRATION, WHGHEVER 15 LEeb, A5 NDIGATED I FIGURES. CALE: .40 AND 105220
gg STHE AREA OF THE FENESTRATION IS NOT LESS THAN 24 SQUARE FEET (2.23 M2).
=y THE DISTANCE FROM THE FENESTRATION O AYY BULDING OR GEOLOGICAL FGRUATION WHIH YOULD BLOCK ACCESS TO DAYLIGHT IS GREATER THAN THE HEIGHT FROM THE
o BOTTOM OF THE FENESTRATION TO THE TOP OF THE BUILDING OR GEOLOGIC FORMAT
& S\ANERE LOGATED I EXISTING BULDINGS, THE VISILE TRANSMITTANGE O T1E FENESTRATION S NOT LESS THAN 025,
DAYLIGHT ZONE BREAKDOWN.
— SIDELIGHT DAYLIGHT ZONE #1 =__396.00 WATTS (NOT OVERLAPPING ANY OTHER ZONE)
N TOTAL DAYLIGHT ZONE WATTAGE =396.00 WATTS
- FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE: Fyv—
2 ING: 20
s 157000 WATTS 3500 Boston Post Road
) TOTAL GONNEGTED EXTERIOR LIGHTING 44000 WATTS
32 2 g TOTAL CONNECTED LIGHTING WATTS Bronx, NY 10803
£08
gege XU PERMITED INTEIOR LIGHTIG POV DENSITY AT FIRST FLOOR A5 PR TABLE 5420
[ DINING - CAFETERIAIFAST FOOD: 050 WATT .51 WATTS > 776,00 WATTS (PROPOSED) Seal
] AS PER TABLE C405.4.2(2) FOOD PREPARATION AREA: 1.21 WATTSISF x 958,00 SF = 1,149.60 WATTS > 792.00 WATTS (PROPOSED)
g
I MAXIMUM PERMITTED EXTERIOR LIGHTING POWER DENSITY AT FIRST FLOOR:
AS PER TABLE C405.5.2(2) - BASIC SITE ALLOWANGES - ZONE 4. 1300 WATTS > 1,100.00WATTS (PROPOSED)
N
5 LED PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURES x 10 WATTS = 50 WATTS 18 FIXTURES X 44 WATTS = 752 WATTS
RAUTICALFURSHNGS e
LED PENDA voluveTR RO
TODE SPa0s- 1800007703 (3302 - RETERTO BURGER KING INSH SCHEDULES) TSI VLTHTE
TOTAL INPUT WATTAGE PER FIXTURE TOTAL WP WATTAGE PER FIXTURE - 44 WATTS
£ "5 5 LED PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURES x 8 WATTS = 64 WATTS 6" 49 SOFFIT RECESSED LED LIGHT FIXTURE.
NAUTICAL FURNISHINGS AnouGG Orawing Tit
LED PENDANT 7 RECESSED
MODEL: (BK30S - REFER TO BURGER KING FINISH SCHEDULES) HODEL SpomTab.F1 FIRST FLOOR
TOTAL INPUT WATTAGE PER FIXTURE = 8 WATTS TOTAL NPT WATTAGE PER FiXTUR REFLECTED CEILING
YPE G- 11 EXTERIOR GRADE FIXTURES x40 WATTS = 440 WATTS LED COMBO EXITENERGENCY LIGHT PLAN
KONTECH USA LIGHT COOPER #APCTR
DECORATIVE WALL scoNcE Maxmum of 5 wats pr side
MODEL: KON-S-40.0
LIGHTING CONTROLS SCHEDULE TOTALINPUT WATTAGE PER FIXTURE = 40 VWATTS
(SPACEBY-SPACE)
e TYPE "CAW" 11 RECESSED LED LIGHT FIXTURE x 11 WATTS = 121 WATTS DAYLIGHT RESPONSIVE CONTROLS SCHEDULE G008 APPLGATION
sPAcE OPERATING TPE o comparasL| SHBOL | UNOLIGHTIG
KITGHEN | COMMERGIAL GRADE MODEL: Soor808 330 v AVLIGHT ZONEFIXTURES | CARDINAL TOTAL
chocantny |l suiren tevron TR ot ATIAGE Pk FXTURE < 1viATTS 70 | operaTG Tvee wme | X00450536-11
KTGHEN | COUMERIGAL GRADE ) PHOTOGELL ON/ PN
(COOKING LINE)| _ OCGUPANGY SENSOR Levon TYPE 4.3 RECESEED LED LIGHT FECTURE x 1§ WATTS = 33 WATTS PCT| TIMECLOCKOFF | SIDELIGHT DAYLIGHT Zowg 1 | WFST | 23WATTS S
BLOCK: 4723 job No. ale:
MANAGERS | COVMERGIAL GRADE +REGESSEDLED PHOTOGELL O GLame
OFFICE. LIGHT SWIT LeviTon @ MODEL: SP34506-27K-6WWH PC2 | TIMECLOCK OFF | SIDELIGHT DAYLIGHT ZoNE#2 | WEST | 4030 WATTS ;gg . 262 s 16049 | 031121
. -2i0 RS [Grawm By [Sheat
KITCHEN | COVMERICAL GRADE LeviTon TOTAL INPUT WATTAGE PER FIXTURE - 11 WATTS, oca| PHOTOCELLON/ @Lis ) east | sozowarts ||MAP: 26 ”
OGCUPANGY SENSOR TWESLOCKOFF | SDELIGHT BAVLIGHT ZONE #3 g w |18or2s
NERICAL GRADE PHOTOCELL ON/ | ALL OTHER LIGHTING WITHIN | T#sowATTS < || Drawing No.
nesiwoons | S eee | emon | @9 o] MRSt |ammiaToRa | v [
Sre | comiERon croe oKL seb0cdise -003.00
e i LEVITON $ ‘TOTAL INPUT WATTAGE PER FIXTURE = 10 WATTS




